
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007637-2025 

Contract

Adult ED beds

Sussex Partnership NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-007637

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04e8eb  

Published 3 March 2025, 11:04am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Sussex Partnership NHS Foundation Trust

Portland House, 44 Richmond Road

Worthing

BN11 1hs

Contact

Clare Martin

Email

clare.martin21@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007637-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007637-2025
mailto:clare.martin21@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.sussexpartnership.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.sussexpartnership.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Adult ED beds

Reference number

C341300

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85144000 - Residential health facilities services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

https://www.sussexpartnership.nhs.uk/
https://www.sussexpartnership.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 7

II.1.4) Short description

Mobilisation of a 6 bed block. This will move to spot purchase in April 2025.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £3,650,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Adult eating disorder in-patient service.
This notice is an intention to award a contrcat under the most suitable provider process.
Estimated lifetime value of £3.65m. Sep 2024 - March 2026
New service with an existing provider.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award. The publication of this notice marks the start of the standstill
period. Representations by providers must be made to the relevant authority by [7 March
2025]. This contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an intention to
award under the PSR.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No



Page 5 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Elysium Healthcare Limited

2 Imperial Place, Maxwell Road, Borehamwood

Hertfordshire

WD6 1JN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

04063391

Internet address

http://www.elysiumhealthcare.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £3,650,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,650,000

http://www.elysiumhealthcare.co.uk


Page 6 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award. The publication of this notice marks the start of the standstill
period. Representations by providers must be made to the relevant authority by 23:59 on
13/03/2025. This contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an
intention to award under the PSR.
written representative to : clare.martin21@nhs.net
Decision Makers : Programme Director, Mental health Supplier Manager
No Conflicts of interest.There is no other in-patient service within footprint. Middlewood will
allow patients the chance to be treated and cared for closer to home, which is an aim of the
Provider Collaborative. As part of the mobilisation of the service the Provider Collaborative
have agreed a block purchase arrangememt of 6 beds until 31 March 2025. From April 2025,
all beds will be paid for on a cost per case basis.Elysium Healthcare bring together a unique
approach to the delivery of care where the individual is embedded in the heart of all aspects
of care. Their aim is to set new standards in the delivery of specialist care through the
strategic network of sites which provide a complete pathway of care. The services which
Elysium provide are highly specialised and have been uniquely developed with the individual
patient in mind. Programmes are evidence based and are supported by careful research, with
the aim of ensuring that the patient is a partner in their care with agreed shared aims and
objectives that motivate to progress and move forward. Elysium offer care and treatment for
people with an eating disorder including anorexia nervosa, bulimia nervosa and atypical
eating disorders. Their approach is to restore a healthy body weight and food intake and
address psychological problems during treatment. They aim to provide high quality care and
treatment which supports individuals to re-establish eating and maintain a healthy weight
before a successful and sustainable discharge home. They support and care for people over
18 years of age with a primary diagnosis of an eating disorder with or without an additional
diagnosis of mental illness, Personality Disorder (PD), autism, history of substance abuse,
trauma, self-harm or other complex needs.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Sussex Partnership NHS Foundation Trust

Portland House, 44 Richmond Road

Worthing

mailto:clare.martin21@nhs.net


Page 7 to 7

BN11 1hs

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.sussexpartnership.nhs.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.sussexpartnership.nhs.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-22T05:40:23+0100
	TCPDF




